ASHRAE ) lowa Chapter *

TOPICS THIS MONTH

Fall Frolic
Presidents Corner

Upcoming Meetings
S | A L K S Research Promotion

A Newsletter for the lowa Chapter of ASHRAE

ASHRAE ) lowa Chapter

2016 Fall Frolic
ASHRAE Golf Outing

“Shotgun Start”
When: 1:00 PM Thursday. September 29, 2016
Where: Echo Valley Country Club

3150 Echo Valley Drive wnwr echovalleyee com
MNorwalk, 1A 50211 515-285-0101 _
Costs: Golff $70.00 for 18 Holes and Half a Cart S $5.00 Mulligans
Dinner: $40.00 Dinner FLU' {Limit 4 mulligans per player)

Dinner & Golf: $110.00 Total
Send to: (Please make Checks payable to ASHRAE lowa Chapter)
Jeff Hammer by Friday, September 23, 2016 k Dinner will follow immediately after golf
Mail to: Hari-Hammer, Inc. . | Soft spikes are required on this course

" sEE 529 Elm Sfreet [I%J ' Cash Bar the entire event

|

|

-

oW TO  West Des Moines, lowa 50265 ' 1st Place Individual Trophies
BEV TER Attn: Jeff Hammer J 1t Place Traveling Trophy

“Eﬁﬁ g rome- (5152776305 <  Pin Events / Betting Hole
0“\__,1“ Fax - (515) 277-3009 - Door Prizes - Don't Forget to Sponsor
Jham HariHammer.com 'DRESS CODE - See reverse
For Credit Card Payments:

If you would like to pay by credit card, we would ask that you register and pay ondine at our registration website under the Event
Registration tab. f you would prefer to pay with a credit card over the phone, please call the number above and ask for Jasnn

Kems or Jeff Hammer. You may use Visa, Master Card or American Express. l
Register Online!

Reqistering On-Line:
Registration for this event is available ondine. You can sponsor the event, enter all of your teammates and get your mulligans all
set up prior to the event. Payment is fast and secure using PayPal or we can accept checks. Please have all payments in for the
event no later than the registration deadline.

www.ashraeiowa.org

asfiRAE) Sponsorships and Door Prizes

shapte
lowa Lhapter Proceeds will go 1o ASHRAE RESEARCH PROMOTION and the

I lowa Chapter of ASHRAE.

All sponsorships must be requested and paid for by the registration deadline.
Silver - 5100 Gets you a COLOR SIGH at a tee box of one of the holes

Gold - 5250 also gets your name on a sponsorship list at the prize table and sponsors a pin event

- also r name at the istration table and sponsors the main door prizes and two
Platinum - 1,000 Eﬂﬂ = ot



PRESIDENT'S
CORNER:

Greetings fellow ASHRAE members!

I hope everyone enjoyed their summer and is gearing up for
some football and cool fall weather. Our Board of Governors
has had a busy few months welcoming new members and
getting organized for the upcoming chapter year. Once again
we’ll be offering excellent technical programs as well as fun
social activities with PDH opportunities mixed in.

The annual Fall Frolic Golf Outing will be kicking off our
2016-17 chapter year on Thursday, September 29th at Echo
Valley Country Club. Please come out and join us for what is
always a good time at a fun course. Also please consider
becoming a sponsor of this event as it’s a great resource for our
chapter to raise money for ASHRAE Research Promotion.

Next up will be our October meeting which will be hosted by
MODUS Engineering on Wednesday, October 12th. Harry
Doyle will be speaking about the Net Zero features of their
building and then will give us a guided tour.

The November meeting will be our annual trip up North to
Ames to socialize with future engineers and tour new
construction at lowa State University. More details to come!

We have big plans for the spring 2017 meeting so stay tuned!
In the meantime, hope to see you at the Fall Frolic!

Andrew Pospisal (email)
lowa Chapter President 2016-2017

J

E

™

hapter

AS
lowa

(3

ASHRAE lowa Chapter
www.ashraeiowa.org

- Board of Governors -
Andrew Gall

Tyson Scheidecker
Matt Swenka

Heidi Turner

- Officers -
President
Andrew Pospisal
President Elect
Luke Miller
Treasurer

Brian Steffens

Secretary
David Poetting

- Committee Chairs —
Attendance

Dan Zaug
Auditing

Joe Moench
CTTC

Chad Raymer
Adam Puls
eCommittee

Jason Kems
Education

Kit Cartwright
Roger Lesher
GGAC

Matt Jesson
Historian

Matt Gumm
Honors & Awards
Justin Barrett
Membership
Patrick Peterson
Joe Craven
Parliamentary Procedure
Tim Conrad
Product Directory
Holly Elbert
Refrigeration
Christopher Deal
Research Promotion
Dan Ponxs

Dean Baird
Student Activities
Mike Wolfe
Emmet Konrad
TEGA

lyhab Hasan
Peter Ernzen
YEA

Michael Gustafson



mailto:andrew@igor-tech.com
http://www.ashraeiowa.org/

Matt Gumm
Justin Barrett
Tim Conrad

Matt Jesson
Kelly Crow
Holly Elbert
Roger Lesher

Kit Cartwright
Jerrod Sieverding
Jason Kems
Chuck Heldenbrand
Jeff Gross

Ron Engelhardt
Dan Zaug

Susan Oltrogge
Christopher Nelson
Donald Swanson
Edward Truslow
James Hall
Robbin VVannoy
Mark Conway
Paul Melton
Gregory Maxwell
Jeffery Hammer
Jack Culp

James Lee

Clint Leonard
Charles Pedersen
Gary Reynolds
Dennis Hogan
Eugene Zefron
Donald Hagge
Robert Rist
Joseph Proctor
Mark Allen
Curtis Klaassen
Gerald Anderson
C.W. Miller
Richard South

PAST ASHRAE
OWA CHAPTER
PRESIDENTS

2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004
2002-2003
2001-2002
2000-2001
1999-2000
1998-1999
1997-1998
1996-1997
1995-1996
1994-1995
1993-1994
1992-1993
1991-1992
1990-1991
1989-1990
1988-1989
1987-1988
1986-1987
1985-1986
1984-1985
1983-1984
1982-1983
1981-1982
1980-1981
1979-1980
1978-1979
1977-1978

Verne Stewart
Curtis Hammer
Ralph Schilling
Donald Bonicamp
Kent Mosher
Thomas Van Hon
Robert McBride
William Whitman
Einar Dahl
Eugene O’Neil
James Green
Neil Hanson

Bob Flanagan
Lyndon Kelley
Elwood Giberson
Vern Polly

John Bain

Crom Campbell
R.T. Howard
W.A Schworm
D.E. Schroeder
G.J. Kraai

W.E. Nanes

J.F. Sandfort
R.H. Schnell
C.H. McGuiness
R.S. Stover

D.E. Wells

D.C. Murphy
C.A. Wheele
E.O. Olson

B.E. Landes
W.W, Stuart
C.W. Helstrom
P.E. Triggs

Perry LaRue
R.A. Norman
Tracy Johnson
W.R. White

1976-1977
1975-1976
1974-1975
1973-1974
1972-1973
1971-1972
1970-1971
1969-1970
1968-1969
1967-1968
1966-1967
1965-1966
1964-1965
1963-1964
1962-1963
1961-1962
1960-1961
1959-1960
1958-1959
1957-1958
1956-1957
1955-1956
1954-1955
1953-1954
1952-1953
1951-1952
1950-1951
1949-1950
1948-1949
1947-1948
1946-1947
1945-1946
1944-1945
1943-1944
1942-1943
1941-1942
1940-1941
1939-1940
1938-1939




October Meeting

Membership & RP Night

Date:
|_ocation: MODUS

130 East 3" St. Suite #300

Wednesday, October 121

UPCOMING MEETINGS

Des Moines, IA 50309 —

Topic:

More details to come!

Future Meetings

Net Zero presentation and tour by HarryDoer

Month Date Location Topic
September 29 Echo Valley Country Club Fall Frolic Golf Outing
October 12 MODUS Membership & RP Night
November TBD Ames Student Night
December 12 Holiday Inn SMCI / CSI Joint Meeting
January TBD TBD Refrigeration
February TBD TBD Distinguished Lecturer
March TBD TBD Technical Session
April TBD TBD ASHRAE Webcast
May TBD TBD Spring Fling Golf Outing
January 28-31 Las Vegas, NV 2017 Winter Conference
April 20-22 St. Louis, MO Region VI CRC
June 24-28 Long Beach, CA 2017 Annual Conference




RESEARCH PROMOTION

o

ASHRAE Iowa Research Investors 2016-2017
Individual Investors Company Investors
HR = Honor Roll participants $100 min 3.5% OF GOAL $19,30‘0.00 -TO 6O! HR = Honer Rell participants $150 min

Mr Jason E Kems, PE HR

$18.000
$17 500
$17.000
$16 500
$16.000
Mr Daniel L Ponxs HR $15500
$15.000
$14.500
$14,000
$13500
$13,000
$12 500
$12,000
£11500
$11,000
$10.500
$10,000
49500
£9,000
48500
£8,000
47500
47,000
$6.500
$6,000
$5500
45,000
$4500
£4.000
$3500
43,000
$2500
42,000
$1,500
$1.000 700 00

o I
$0

Mr Mark G Conway HR

Mr Odean H Jukam HR
Mr Luke Miller HR
Mr Ered Miller HR

Your contribution puts us closer to achieving our goal. Please send what you can today!
COMPLETE THE INFORMATION BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH YOUR INVESTMENT

Please accept my research investment in the amount of $ CK#
NAME PHONE
COMPANY FAX
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

PLEASE CHECK ONLY ONE: () Personal Contribution () Company Contribution

Charge my giftto: ( ) VISA () MC () AE
Credit Card #: Exp. Date:

Signature:

ASHRAE is a 501(c)(3) organization. Contributions are deductible as allowed by law.
A receipt will be sent to the address listed above.

Send to:

ASHRAE RESEARCH PROMOTION
C/0O Dan Ponxs

P.O. Box 3686

Urbandale, IA 50323

PHONE: 515-964-0904
dponxs@woodmaninc.com

Thank you for your donation!


mailto:dponxs@woodmaninc.com

SPONSORS

@D PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

www.products-inc.com

PHONE (515)288-5838
1429 27 Ave (800)466-5738
FAX (515)288-2574

Des Moines, 1A 50314

Sl.'i:l“.

(S/M_AE MaracemenT s ﬁ

B-*L—JJ'_ NG, INC

- HVAC Systern Test and Balance - Air & Water Balancing -

Setpoint Mechanical
HVAC System Comumndssloning
925 S.E. Olson Drive Phone 515-987-2825
Waukee, LA 50263 Fax 515-987-5036
www hvaciab com
James E. Hall, P.E. Matt Jesson

||m|| ghvactab. com matt] @ hvactab.com

%Hist & Associates
MANUFACTURERS REFRESENTATIVES
DPT Mechanical

price POTTORFF
j &2CO0K  pycrsox
(515) 243-8T20 4 Washington Ave
AX. (515) 243-8T14

P.O. Box 1807

MaNAasSOCates. com Des Momnes, lowa 50305

Central Sales C.H. McGuiness

VHF Sales, Inc.

Dale Vest

Industrial Refrigeration
Services




SPONSORS

MALVTL @ SSTRLSENTL + SRCALTH Des Maoines, lowa

PO, Box 1613 = 50305
510 Murphy Se » 50309
— weaow, M MSine Cnline. com

ol R+ Coen ® QUAD CITEE

J. Craig Miller

PRESIDENT
EMAIL - emillermmsinconline com

h\

CONTROL INSTALLATIONS

e T, office 515.243.4287 + coll 515.249.1859 « fax 515.243.7313

SPECIALITS N FILASUREFIENT & COMTROL BOUSFSERT FOR INDUSTRY SINCE 1952

DAN PHILLIPS
PROJECT MANAGER

&200 Thomton fwe., Suite 190
Dias Momnas, lowa 50321
§15.558.9300

cich: 515.558.9314

fane 515.558.9301

celk 515.249.1844
emoai: dphilips@cid.com

Hydronic Energy

HART - HAMMER, INC.
A
Phone (515) 277-6305 Millennium T

Fax (515) 277-3069 -
529 Elm St » PO Bax 65517
West Des Moines, 1A 50265

] b ey bl e NNOVATIVE HVAC SOLUTIONS
1454 30th Swrest, Suite #207 Fh 515-223-6048

mu Nallor nicf@harthammer com
sl g &
Wesl Dot Mamas | A 50266 Fax 515.223. 7080

e

Hal T
alvorson Trane Tim Hildreth Company

Ron Engelhardt

Shive-Hattery

2016-2017 Newsletter Sponsors

Sponsoring our monthly newsletter is a great way to advertise your business and support your lowa ASHRAE
Chapter. Renewing and new sponsors need to send in payment immediately for inclusion in next month’s (and all
subsequent) newsletter. Make check payable to: ASHRAE lowa. The cost is $125.
Brian Steffens

Send payment to: ASHRAE Newsletter Sponsorship

P.O. Box 3686 Urbandale, IA 50323

David Poetting is collecting cards for all of the sponsors. If you've paid and don’t see your card here or would like to
revise the card shown, send a card-sized PNG or JPEG file to: david.m.poetting@jci.com



	PAST ASHRAE
	IOWA CHAPTER
	PRESIDENTS
	04
	05
	06
	07

