

MONTHLY NEWSLETTER - September 2016

VASTALKS

A Newsletter for the Iowa Chapter of ASHRAE

TOPICS THIS MONTH

- Fall Frolic
- Presidents Corner
- Upcoming Meetings
- Research Promotion



ASHRAE lowa Chapter

2016 Fall Frolic ASHRAE Golf Outing "Shotgun Start"



When: 1:00 PM Thursday, September 29, 2016

Where: Echo Valley Country Club

3150 Echo Valley Drive Norwalk, IA 50211 515-285-0101

\$70.00 for 18 Holes and Half a Cart Costs: \$5.00 Mulligans (Limit 4 mulligans per player)

\$40.00 Dinner Dinner: Dinner & Golf: \$110.00 Total

Send to: (Please make Checks payable to ASHRAE lowa Chapter)

Jeff Hammer by Friday, September 23, 2016

Mail to: Hart-Hammer, Inc.

OR SEE 529 Elm Street BELOW TO

West Des Moines, Iowa 50265

REGISTER Attn: Jeff Hammer Fax - (515) 277-3069 Jhammer@HartHammer.com Dinner will follow immediately after golf Soft spikes are required on this course Cash Bar the entire event 1st Place Individual Trophies 1st Place Traveling Trophy

Door Prizes - Don't Forget to Sponsor

DRESS CODE - See reverse

For Credit Card Payments:

ONLINE

If you would like to pay by credit card, we would ask that you register and pay on-line at our registration website under the Event Registration tab. If you would prefer to pay with a credit card over the phone, please call the number above and ask for Jason Kems or Jeff Hammer. You may use Visa, Master Card or American Express.

Registering On-Line:

Registration for this event is available on-line. You can sponsor the event, enter all of your teammates and get your mulligans all set up prior to the event. Payment is fast and secure using PayPal or we can accept checks. Please have all payments in for the event no later than the registration deadline.

www.ashraeiowa.org



Sponsorships and Door Prizes

Proceeds will go to ASHRAE RESEARCH PROMOTION and the lowa Chapter of ASHRAE.

All sponsorships must be requested and paid for by the registration deadline

Silver - \$100 Gets you a COLOR SIGN at a tee box of one of the holes

Gold - \$250 also gets your name on a sponsorship list at the prize table and sponsors a pin event

also gets your name at the registration table and sponsors the main door prizes and two golf Platinum - \$1,000 registrations









PRESIDENT'S

CORNER:

Greetings fellow ASHRAE members!

I hope everyone enjoyed their summer and is gearing up for some football and cool fall weather. Our Board of Governors has had a busy few months welcoming new members and getting organized for the upcoming chapter year. Once again we'll be offering excellent technical programs as well as fun social activities with PDH opportunities mixed in.

The annual Fall Frolic Golf Outing will be kicking off our 2016-17 chapter year on Thursday, September 29th at Echo Valley Country Club. Please come out and join us for what is always a good time at a fun course. Also please consider becoming a sponsor of this event as it's a great resource for our chapter to raise money for ASHRAE Research Promotion.

Next up will be our October meeting which will be hosted by MODUS Engineering on Wednesday, October 12th. Harry Doyle will be speaking about the Net Zero features of their building and then will give us a guided tour.

The November meeting will be our annual trip up North to Ames to socialize with future engineers and tour new construction at Iowa State University. More details to come!

We have big plans for the spring 2017 meeting so stay tuned! In the meantime, hope to see you at the Fall Frolic!

Andrew Pospisal (email) Iowa Chapter President 2016-2017



ASHRAE Iowa Chapter www.ashraeiowa.org

- Board of Governors -Andrew Gall Tyson Scheidecker Matt Swenka

- Officers -

Heidi Turner

President Andrew Pospisal President Elect Luke Miller *Treasurer* Brian Steffens Secretary **David Poetting**

- Committee Chairs -Attendance Dan Zaug <u>Auditing</u> Joe Moench CTTCChad Raymer Adam Puls <u>eCommittee</u> Jason Kems Education Kit Cartwright Roger Lesher GGACMatt Jesson Historian Matt Gumm Honors & Awards Justin Barrett Membership Patrick Peterson Joe Craven Parliamentary Procedure Tim Conrad **Product Directory** Holly Elbert Refrigeration Christopher Deal Research Promotion Dan Ponxs Dean Baird Student Activities Mike Wolfe

Emmet Konrad

Michael Gustafson

Ivhab Hasan Peter Ernzen

TEGA

PAST ASHRAE IOWA CHAPTER PRESIDENTS

Matt Gumm	2015-2016
Justin Barrett	2014-2015
Tim Conrad	2013-2014
Matt Jesson	2012-2013
Kelly Crow	2011-2012
Holly Elbert	2010-2011
Roger Lesher	2009-2010
Kit Cartwright	2008-2009
Jerrod Sieverding	2007-2008
Jason Kems	2006-2007
Chuck Heldenbrand	2005-2006
Jeff Gross	2004-2005
Ron Engelhardt	2003-2004
Dan Zaug	2002-2003
Susan Oltrogge	2001-2002
Christopher Nelson	2000-2001
Donald Swanson	1999-2000
Edward Truslow	1998-1999
James Hall	1997-1998
Robbin Vannoy	1996-1997
Mark Conway	1995-1996
Paul Melton	1994-1995
Gregory Maxwell	1993-1994
Jeffery Hammer	1992-1993
Jack Culp	1991-1992
James Lee	1990-1991
Clint Leonard	1989-1990
Charles Pedersen	1988-1989
Gary Reynolds	1987-1988
Dennis Hogan	1986-1987
Eugene Zefron	1985-1986
Donald Hagge	1984-1985
Robert Rist	1983-1984
Joseph Proctor	1982-1983
Mark Allen	1981-1982
Curtis Klaassen	1980-1981
Gerald Anderson	1979-1980
C.W. Miller	1978-1979
Richard South	1977-1978

Verne Stewart	1976-1977
Curtis Hammer	1975-1976
Ralph Schilling	1974-1975
Donald Bonicamp	1973-1974
Kent Mosher	1972-1973
Thomas Van Hon	1971-1972
Robert McBride	1970-1971
William Whitman	1969-1970
Einar Dahl	1968-1969
Eugene O'Neil	1967-1968
James Green	1966-1967
Neil Hanson	1965-1966
Bob Flanagan	1964-1965
Lyndon Kelley	1963-1964
Elwood Giberson	1962-1963
Vern Polly	1961-1962
John Bain	1960-1961
Crom Campbell	1959-1960
R.T. Howard	1958-1959
W.A Schworm	1957-1958
D.E. Schroeder	1956-1957
G.J. Kraai	1955-1956
W.E. Nanes	1954-1955
J.F. Sandfort	1953-1954
R.H. Schnell	1952-1953
C.H. McGuiness	1951-1952
R.S. Stover	1950-1951
D.E. Wells	1949-1950
D.C. Murphy	1948-1949
C.A. Wheele	1947-1948
E.O. Olson	1946-1947
B.E. Landes	1945-1946
W.W. Stuart	1944-1945
C.W. Helstrom	1943-1944
P.E. Triggs	1942-1943
Perry LaRue	1941-1942
R.A. Norman	1940-1941
Tracy Johnson	1939-1940
W.R. White	1938-1939

October Meeting

Membership & RP Night

Date: Wednesday, October 12th

Location: MODUS

130 East 3rd St. Suite #300

Des Moines, IA 50309

Topic: Net Zero presentation and tour by Harry Doyle

More details to come!



Future Meetings

Month	Date	Location	Topic
September	29	Echo Valley Country Club	Fall Frolic Golf Outing
October	12	MODUS	Membership & RP Night
November	TBD	Ames	Student Night
December	12	Holiday Inn	SMCI / CSI Joint Meeting
January	TBD	TBD	Refrigeration
February	TBD	TBD	Distinguished Lecturer
March	TBD	TBD	Technical Session
April	TBD	TBD	ASHRAE Webcast
May	TBD	TBD	Spring Fling Golf Outing

January	28-31	Las Vegas, NV	2017 Winter Conference
April	20-22	St. Louis, MO	Region VI CRC
June	24-28	Long Beach, CA	2017 Annual Conference

	A	SHRAE Iowa Resea	arch Investors 2016-2017	
Individual Investors HR = Honor Roll participants \$	\$100 min	3.5% OF GOAL	\$19,300.00 -TO GO!	Company Investors HR = Honor Roll participants \$150 min
Mr Jason E Kems, PE	HR			
Mr Mark G Conway	HR	\$18,000		
Mr Odean H Jukam	HR	\$17,500		
Mr Luke Miller	HR	\$17,000 ————— \$16,500 —————	l l	
Mr Fred Miller	HR	\$16,000 —		
Mr Daniel L Ponxs	HR	\$15,500		
	1	\$15,000		
		\$14,500		
		\$14,000		
		\$13,500	l l	
		\$13,000	l l	
		\$12,500		
		\$12,000		
		\$11,500		
		\$11,000 —		
		\$10,500		
		\$10,000		
		\$9,500		
		\$9,000 —		
		\$8,500 —		
		\$8,000		
		\$7,500 —		
		\$7,000 —		
		\$6,500		
		\$6,000 —	l l	
		\$5,500		
		\$5,000 —	l l	
		\$4,500		
		\$4,000 —		
		\$3,500 —		
		\$3,000		
		\$2,500 —		
		\$2,000	l l	
		\$1,500		
		\$1,000	\$700.00	
		\$500 —		
		\$0 —		
		•		

Your contribution puts us closer	to achieving our goal. Ple	ease send what you can today!		
COMPLETE THE INFORMATION BI	elow and return it with	YOUR INVESTMENT		
Please accept my research inve	estment in the amount of	\$ CK#		
NAME		PHONE		
COMPANY		FAX		
ADDRESS				
CITY	State	ZIP		
PLEASE CHECK ONLY ONE: () Personal Contribution	() Company Contribution		
Charge my gift to: () VISA () Credit Card #:	, ,			
Signature:				
ASHRAE is a 501(c)(3) organizati A receipt will be sent to the add		ductible as allowed by law.		
Send to: ASHRAE RESEARCH PROMOTION C/O Dan Ponxs P.O. Box 3686 Urbandale, IA 50323 PHONE: 515-964-0904	N			

Thank you for your donation!

dponxs@woodmaninc.com







Setpoint Mechanical

DPT Mechanical



Central Sales

C.H. McGuiness



Industrial Refrigeration Services





Hydronic Energy





Halvorson Trane
Ron Engelhardt

Tim Hildreth Company

Shive-Hattery

2016-2017 Newsletter Sponsors

Sponsoring our monthly newsletter is a great way to advertise your business and support your lowa ASHRAE Chapter. Renewing and new sponsors need to send in payment immediately for inclusion in next month's (and all subsequent) newsletter. Make check payable to: ASHRAE lowa. The cost is \$125.

Send payment to:

Brian Steffens ASHRAE Newsletter Sponsorship P.O. Box 3686 Urbandale, IA 50323

David Poetting is collecting cards for all of the sponsors. If you've paid and don't see your card here or would like to revise the card shown, send a card-sized PNG or JPEG file to: david.m.poetting@jci.com